788
SeriesDS3000
5-Port Pilot Solenoid Valve Body Ported Type / Base Ported Type
●MODEL NAME CHANGED FROM TVF TO DS
●UPGRADED PERFORMANCE AND QUALITY
●ROHS REACTING
●LAMP TURN-ON FOR IDENTIFICATION OF
OPERATION STATUS

1 2 5
1 G 50
How to Order
1⃞ DS3000
Blank : Metric (PT)
U : NPT
2⃞ Type of Actuation
1 : Single
2 : Double
3 : Closed Center
4 : Exhust Center
3⃞ Body Type
0 : Base ported type
3 : Body ported type
4⃞ Body Option
0 : Standard type
3 : Common exhaust for
main and pilot valve
5⃞ Voltage
1 : AC 110V 50 / 60Hz
2 : AC 220V 50 / 60Hz
3 : AC 120V 50 / 60Hz
4 : AC 240V 50 / 60Hz
5 : DC 24V
6 : DC 12V
7 : DC  6V
(DZ type unavailable)
8 : AC 24V 50 / 60Hz
9 : DC 100V
(DZ type unavailable)
6⃞ Electrical Entry
G : Grommet (Lead wire length 300mm)
DZ : DIN connector (Connecter attached,
Lamp/surge voltage protecting circuit attached)
DD : DIN connector (DC6, 100V unavailable)
NN : Without DIN Connector
7⃞ Manual Override
Blank : Non-locking push type
C : Knob locking type
8⃞ Port Size (sup cyl’)
01 : 1/8″
02 : 1/4″
9⃞ Special Option (sup cyl’)
Blank : Standard type
XC16 : Copper-free
[10] Length of Lead Wire
Blank : 300mm(Standard type)
XWL 01 : 100mm
:
XWL 20 : 2000mm
Note1) Contact if PE Port is needed
DS(U) XWL**
3 421 8 9 105 6 7
1 G C3 1 3 0 02
788-796-DS3000  2012.9.7 4:20 PM  페이지788   한국원색인쇄사
Series DS3000
DW
DR100
DR200
RS1000,
2000
RS4000
SI UNIT
DV1000
DV3000

Series DS3000
794
How to Order
DS
1 2 3 4 5
3 0 5 G L1
1⃞Type of Actuation
1 ➞Single
2 ➞Double
3 ➞Closed Center
4 ➞Exhaust Center
2⃞Body Option
0 ➞Standard Type
3⃞Voltage
1 ➞AC110V(50/60㎐)
2 ➞AC220V(50/60㎐)
3 ➞AC120V(50/60㎐)
4 ➞AC240V(50/60㎐)
5 ➞DC24V
6 ➞DC12V
7 ➞DC6V
8 ➞AC24V(50/60㎐)
9 ➞DC100V
4⃞Electrical Entry
G ➞ Grommet
(Lead Wire Length 300mm)
DZ ➞DIN Connctor with Indicator Light and Surge
Suppress
(Lamp/Surge Voltage Protecting Circuit Attached)
N ➞DIN Connector
5⃞Manual Override
Blank ➞Non-Lock Push Type
L ➞Locking “L”Type
6⃞Port Size
Blank ➞Valve Body Only
(Without Sub Plate)
8A ➞1/4″(Without Sub Plate Attached)
7⃞One Touch Fitting Attachment
Blank ➞Without One Touch Fitting
06 ➞Ø6 One Touch Fitting
08 ➞Ø8 One Touch Fitting
8⃞Special Option
Blank ➞Standard
XC16 ➞Copper-free
9⃞Length of Lead Wire
Blank : 300mm(Standard)
XWL01: 100mm
XWL02: 200mm
XWL04: 400mm
⋯
XWL20: 2000mm
※Please contact for specification beyond standard length
6 7 8
8A 06 XC160
DS 3 0 5 G L1 0
21
02 063 00DSM
2⃞One Touch Fitting Attached
Blank ➞ Without One Touch Fitting
06 ➞ Ø6 One Touch Fitting Attached
08 ➞ Ø8 One Touch Fitting Attached
1⃞Stations
1 ➞ 1 Stations 6 ➞ 6 Stations
2 ➞ 2 Stations 7 ➞ 7 Stations
3 ➞ 3 Stations 8 ➞ 8 Stations
4 ➞ 4 Stations 9 ➞ 9 Stations
5 ➞ 5 Stations 10 ➞ 10 Stations
(Please contact for over 11-stations)
Valve
(Gasket, Attaching Bolt Inclusive)
Valve + Sub Base
Manifold
3 00 (Including Gasket & Bolt)DSBBlanking Plate